Illinois law.
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Section 230.600  Request for Informal Investigative Hearing

a)	After receiving a written determination under Section 230.500 or Section 230.520, either party subject to the determination may request an informal investigative hearing to review the determination.  The informal investigative hearing is conducted to obtain evidence, identify the issues in dispute, ascertain the positions of the parties, explore the possibility of settlement and decide whether there is sufficient evidence to recommend Department action pursuant to Subpart G.

b)	All requests for an informal investigative hearing must be in writing and must be mailed to the Department's Chicago office within 15 days after the determination.  A request for an informal investigative hearing shall specify the reasons why the party believes the determination is incorrect as a matter of law or fact, or, if applicable, any newly discovered evidence the party could not have discovered during the investigation.  Late submissions need not be considered by the Director.
